To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): YUNG-HUA CHEN	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: YUNG-HUA CHEN Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 9th F1., 32-2, Chung
Other	Road, LuChou City
	City: Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Execution Date:5/21/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	itached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{D}}\) Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{D}}\) Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2011
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq. Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$_40.00\$\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

PATENT REEL: 014140 FRAME: 0613 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

31113 3331-3327	PATENTS ONLY	PAIEN		
Conveying Pa Enter additional (Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)	CHUNG-MING LIN	If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	No. 70, Wen Chung Street, Feng Shan Shih	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (fine 2)		document from Assignment)		
Address (line 3)	Kao Hsiung Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C. City State/Country Zip Country	de		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)		
		<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 014140 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGN	IMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention e	entitled (invention Title) CHAIR ARM
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) X a Patent Application for this invention, execute U.S. Patent Application Serial No. U.S. Patent No.	d by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed
(Check one) X U.S. Patent rights only	gnee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) <u>Yung-Hua, CHEN</u> (Address) L9th Fl., 32-2, Chung Yuan Roa	ad, LuChou City,
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Yung-Hua, CHEN (Address of Assignee) 9th Fl., 32-2, Chung Yuanan R.O.C	an Road, LuChou City, Taipei Hsien,
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) Phung-Ming, LIN (Address of Assignee) No.70, Wen Chung Street Taiwan R.O.C The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	t, Feng Shan Shih, Kao Hsiung Hsien,
(Name of Assignee)	
The First_ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) 🖾 an individual a partnership a Corporation of	
	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) [X] an individual a partnership a Corporation of	
The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(State or Country)
is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each A the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title are the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, ba	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Paten entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal pro substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and general expressers and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for	to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. It depends on the ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, at all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be deverything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their said invention.
Mung - Hua, Chen	OF 104 12002
(Signature of sole or first inventor) (CHEN IS	CHEN) 05/21/2003 FAMILY NAME) (Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 014140 FRAME: 0615